

1 PRO

2 World to Europe

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A)

Adapter Version	Average Active Efficiency	Efficiency At Low Load (10%)	No-Load Power Consumption (0%)
2x2A	82.7%	79.5%	0.05W

GB World adapter PRO, 3-pole + USB

Product Overview & Basic Functions

1 World adapter PRO, 3-pole
Max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Country adapter World to Europe, 3-pole
Max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
2 x USB-A port: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (shared)
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

4 Fuse replacement
Slow blow microfuse (glass or ceramic):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Plug types:
A USA/Japan, B USA, C Euro, E Schuko, F Schuko, G UK, I Australia/China, J Switzerland, L Italy, N Brazil

Consignes de sécurité

- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Conçu pour une utilisation temporaire. Débrancher de la source d'alimentation/de l'appareil après utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser avec un boîtier endommagé.
- Ne pas mettre en contact avec des liquides ou de l'humidité.
- Convient uniquement pour une utilisation dans des espaces locaux.
- L'adaptateur n'est pas un transformateur de tension; la tension d'entrée de l'appareil à raccorder doit correspondre à la tension du réseau électrique local.
- En cas d'utilisation de l'adaptateur avec des appareils ayant une puissance supérieure à la valeur spécifiée (W = A x V), le fusible fond.
- Lors du remplacement du fusible (attention, ceci n'est pas possible avec tous les adaptateurs), utiliser le fusible approprié.
- Ne peut pas être utilisé pour charger les véhicules électriques.
- Un seul appareil doit être connecté à l'adaptateur (à l'exception des ports USB).
- Ne pas utiliser avec des prises multiples ou des prises adaptateurs.
- Toute utilisation non conforme entraîne l'annulation de la garantie du fabricant.
- Conservé ce document et le manuel d'utilisation.

Haftungsbeschränkung

Dieses Produkt wurde in Übereinstimmung mit internationalen Sicherheitsstandards entwickelt. Der Benutzer muss bei der Verwendung des Produkts die gebotene Sorgfalt und Aufmerksamkeit walten lassen. Der Hersteller/Wiederverkäufer übernimmt unter keinen Umständen eine Haftung für direkte, indirekte oder Folgeschäden, die aus (i) einem fehlerhaften Produkt; (ii) Ereignissen höherer Gewalt; (iii) jeder unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts, die von der beabsichtigten Verwendung abweicht; (iv) jeder Verwendung des Produkts, die gegen die im Handbuch enthaltenen Anweisungen verstößt. Ausgeschlossen ist auch die Haftung für entgangenen Gewinn, Betriebsverlust, Datenverlust oder sonstige Verluste und/oder Schäden, die durch die bestimmungsgemäße oder unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts entstehen.

Änderungen ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten.

World to Europe

4 Fuse

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio universale World to Europe, 3 pin
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
incluso solo nella versione PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 porte USB tipo A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (condivisa)

4 Sostituzione del fusibile
Fusibile inerte per correnti deboli (vetro o ceramica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Standard delle spine:
A USA/Giappone, B USA, C Europa, E Schuko francese, F Schuko, G Regno Unito, I Australia/Cina, J Svizzera, L Italia, N Brasile

Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini
- Progettato per un uso temporaneo.
- Scollare dalla rete elettrica/dal dispositivo dopo l'uso.
- Non utilizzare con involucro danneggiato.
- Non portare a contatto con liquidi o umidità.
- Adatto solo per l'uso in ambienti chiusi (IP20).
- L'adattatore non è un convertitore di tensione; la tensione di ingresso dell'apparecchio da collegare deve coincidere con la tensione della rete elettrica locale.
- Se l'adattatore viene utilizzato con apparecchi che presentano una potenza superiore a quanto specificato (W = A x V), il fusibile si brucia.
- Per la sostituzione del fusibile (attenzione: non è possibile con tutti gli adattatori), utilizzare il fusibile appropriato.
- Non può essere utilizzato per ricaricare veicoli elettrici.
- A ogni adattatore può essere collegato un solo dispositivo (porte USB escluse)
- Non utilizzare insieme a prese multiple o spine intermedie.
- In caso di uso non conforme, viene escluso il diritto alle prestazioni di garanzia da parte del produttore.
- Il presente documento è il manuale d'uso devono essere conservati.

Limitazione di responsabilità

Questo prodotto è stato sviluppato in linea con gli standard di sicurezza internazionali. L'utente deve esercitare la dovuta cura e attenzione durante l'utilizzo del prodotto. Il produttore/ribaditore non si assume alcuna responsabilità, in nessun caso, per danni diretti, indiretti o consequenziali derivanti da (i) un prodotto difettoso; (ii) l'eventi di forza maggiore; (iii) qualsiasi uso improprio del prodotto che si discosti dalla sua destinazione d'uso (iv) qualsiasi uso del prodotto che contravvenga alle istruzioni contenute nel manuale. È inoltre esclusa la responsabilità per eventuali mancati profitti, tempi di inattività operativa, perdita di dati o qualsiasi altra perdita e/o danno subito durante l'uso corretto o improprio del prodotto.

Soggetto a modifiche senza preavviso.

Safety instructions

- Keep the adapter out of the reach of children.
- The adapter is only intended for short-term use. Disconnect from the mains/device after use.
- Never use the adapter if the casing is damaged.
- Never expose the adapter to liquids or humidity.
- The adapter is only suitable for use in enclosed spaces (IP20).
- The adapter is not a voltage converter. The input voltage for the device to be connected must match the voltage of the local mains power supply.
- The fuse will blow if the adapter is used with higher-powered devices than specified (W = A x V).
- When replacing the fuse (not possible for all adapters), always use an appropriate fuse.
- The adapter cannot be used to charge electric vehicles.
- The adapter must only be used to connect a single device (not including USB connections).
- The adapter must not be used with multiple sockets or other adapter plugs.
- Improper use of the adapter will invalidate the manufacturer's warranty.
- Retain a copy of this document and the manual.

Limite de responsabilité

Ce produit a été développé en conformité avec les normes de sécurité internationale. L'utilisateur doit faire preuve de la prudence et de l'attention nécessaires lors de l'utilisation du produit. Le fabricant/revendeur n'est pas tenu responsable, en aucun cas, pour les dommages directs, indirects ou consécutifs résultant (i) d'un produit défectueux; (ii) d'événements de force majeure (iii) de toute utilisation inappropriée du produit qui s'écarte de l'usage prévu (iv) de toute utilisation du produit qui contrevient aux instructions contenues dans le manuel. La responsabilité est également exclue pour tout manque à gagner, temps d'arrêt opérationnel, perte de données ou toute autre perte et/ou dommage encourus lors de l'utilisation correcte ou incorrecte du produit.

Sous réserve de modifications sans préavis.

Wereldstekker PRO, 3-pins + USB

Productoverzicht & basisfuncties

1 Wereldstekker PRO, 3-pins
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Reiskeister World to Europe, 3-pins
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A)
alleen in de PRO+ USB (2x2A) versie inbegrepen
2 x USB A-uitgangen: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (gedeeld)

4 Zekering vervangen
Trage zekering (glas of keramiek):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Stekkerstandaarden:
A VS/Japan, B VS, C Euro, E Franses Schuko, F Schuko, G VK, I Australië/China, J Zwitserland, L Italië, N Brazilië

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Uit de buurt van kinderen houden.
- Ontworpen voor tijdelijk gebruik. Na gebruik van het elektriciteitsnet/apparaat loskoppelen.
- Niet gebruiken bij een beschadigde behuizing.
- Niet in contact brengen met vloeistoffen of vocht.
- Alleen geschikt voor gebruik in gesloten ruimtes (IP20).
- Adapter is geen spanningsvormer: De ingangsspanning van het aan te sluiten apparaat moet overeenkomen met de spanning van het lokale elektriciteitsnet.
- Bij het gebruik van de adapter met apparaten met een hoger vermogen dan gespecificeerd (W = A x V), zal de zekering doorbranden.
- Bij het vervangen van de zekering (let op: niet bij alle adapters mogelijk) moet de juiste zekering worden gebruikt.
- Mag niet gebruikt worden om elektrische voertuigen op te laden.
- Er kan één apparaat per adapter worden aangesloten (exclusief USB-poorten).
- Niet gebruiken in combinatie met stekkerdozen of tussentekkers.
- De fabrieksgarantie vervalt bij oneigenlijk gebruik.
- Dit document en de gebruiksaanwijzing moeten worden bewaard.

Indicaciones de seguridad

- Ha de mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Previsto para uso temporal. Después del uso, separar de la red eléctrica o del dispositivo.
- No utilizar si la cubierta presenta daños.
- Evitar cualquier contacto con líquidos y humedad.
- Adecuado solo para el uso en habitaciones cerradas (IP20).
- El adaptador no es un transformador de tensión; la tensión de entrada del dispositivo que se va a conectar debe coincidir con la tensión de la red eléctrica local.
- Si se utiliza el adaptador con dispositivos que tengan una potencia mayor que la especificada (W = A x V), entonces se funde el fusible.
- Utilizar un fusible adecuado si se cambia el fusible (atención: no es posible con todos los adaptadores).
- No se debe utilizar para cargar vehículos eléctricos.
- Por cada adaptador se puede conectar exactamente un dispositivo (con excepción de las conexiones USB).
- No se puede utilizar en combinación con tomas de corriente multiples ni con enchufes adaptadores.
- La garantía del fabricante se extingue en caso de uso inadecuado.
- Guardar este documento y las instrucciones de uso.

Limitación de responsabilidad

Este producto ha sido desarrollado de acuerdo con las normas internacionales de seguridad. El usuario debe tener el debido cuidado y atención al utilizar el producto. El fabricante/distribuidor no acepta responsabilidad, bajo ninguna circunstancia, por daños directos, indirectos o consecuentes que resulten de (i) un producto defectuoso; (ii) eventos de fuerza mayor; (iii) cualquier uso indebido del producto que se desvíe del uso previsto (iv) cualquier uso del producto que contravenga las instrucciones contenidas en el manual. También se excluye la responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida de beneficios, tiempos de inactividad operativos, pérdida de datos o cualquier otra pérdida y/o daño incurrido durante el uso adecuado o inadecuado del producto.

Sueto a cambios sin previo aviso.

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio universale World to Europe, 3 pin
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
incluso solo nella versione PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 porte USB tipo A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (condivisa)

4 Sostituzione del fusibile
Fusibile inerte per correnti deboli (vetro o ceramica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Standard delle spine:
A USA/Giappone, B USA, C Europa, E Schuko francese, F Schuko, G Regno Unito, I Australia/Cina, J Svizzera, L Italia, N Brasile

Avvertenze di sicurezza

- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini
- Progettato per un uso temporaneo.
- Scollare dalla rete elettrica/dal dispositivo dopo l'uso.
- Non utilizzare con involucro danneggiato.
- Non portare a contatto con liquidi o umidità.
- Adatto solo per l'uso in ambienti chiusi (IP20).
- L'adattatore non è un convertitore di tensione; la tensione di ingresso dell'apparecchio da collegare deve coincidere con la tensione della rete elettrica locale.
- Se l'adattatore viene utilizzato con apparecchi che presentano una potenza superiore a quanto specificato (W = A x V), il fusibile si brucia.
- Per la sostituzione del fusibile (attenzione: non è possibile con tutti gli adattatori), utilizzare il fusibile appropriato.
- Non può essere utilizzato per ricaricare veicoli elettrici.
- A ogni adattatore può essere collegato un solo dispositivo (porte USB escluse)
- Non utilizzare insieme a prese multiple o spine intermedie.
- In caso di uso non conforme, viene escluso il diritto alle prestazioni di garanzia da parte del produttore.
- Il presente documento è il manuale d'uso devono essere conservati.

Limitazione di responsabilità

Questo prodotto è stato sviluppato in linea con gli standard di sicurezza internazionali. L'utente deve esercitare la dovuta cura e attenzione durante l'utilizzo del prodotto. Il produttore/ribaditore non si assume alcuna responsabilità, in nessun caso, per danni diretti, indiretti o consequenziali derivanti da (i) un prodotto difettoso; (ii) l'eventi di forza maggiore; (iii) qualsiasi uso improprio del prodotto che si discosti dalla sua destinazione d'uso (iv) qualsiasi uso del prodotto che contravvenga alle istruzioni contenute nel manuale. È inoltre esclusa la responsabilità per eventuali mancati profitti, tempi di inattività operativa, perdita di dati o qualsiasi altra perdita e/o danno subito durante l'uso corretto o improprio del prodotto.

Soggetto a modifiche senza preavviso.

Respostabilidade Limitada

Este produto foi desenvolvido de acordo com as normas internacionais de segurança. O usuário deve ter o devido cuidado e atenção ao usar o produto. O fabricante/revendedor não se responsabiliza, em nenhuma circunstância, por danos diretos, indiretos ou consequentes resultantes de (i) um produto defeituoso; (ii) eventos de força maior; (iii) qualquer uso indevido do produto que se desvie do uso pretendido (iv) qualquer uso do produto que viole as instruções contidas no manual. A responsabilidade também está excluída por lucros excessantes, tempo de inatividade operacional, perda de dados ou quaisquer outras perdas e/ou danos ocorridos durante o uso adequado ou impróprio do produto.

Sujeito a alterações sem aviso prévio.

Limitation of liability

This product has been developed in line with international safety standards. The user must exercise due care and attention when using the product. The manufacturer/ reseller accepts no liability, under any circumstances, for direct, indirect or consequential damages resulting from (i) a defective product; (ii) force majeure events; (iii) improper use of the product that deviates from its intended use; (iv) any use of the product that contravenes the instructions contained in the manual. Liability is also excluded for any lost profits, operational downtimes, data loss or any other losses and/or damages incurred during the proper or improper use of the product.

Subject to change without prior notice.

Weltreiseadapter PRO, 3-polig + USB

Produktübersicht & Basisfunktionen

1 Weltreiseadapter PRO, 3-polig
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Länderreiseadapter World to Europe, 3-polig
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
nur in der PRO+ USB (2x2A) Version inkludiert
2 x USB Typ-A Ausgang: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Sicherungswchsel
Träge Fehrsicherung (Glas oder Keramik):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Stekkerstandaarden:
A USA/Japan, B USA, C Euro, E Französischer Schuko, F Schuko, G UK, I Australien/China, J Schweiz, L Italien, N Brasilien

Sicherheitshinweise

- Von Kindern fernhalten.
- Für den temporären Einsatz vorgesehen. Nach Gebrauch vom Stromnetz/Gerät trennen.
- Nicht mit beschädigtem Gehäuse verwenden.
- Nicht mit Flüssigkeiten oder Feuchtigkeit in Kontakt bringen.
- Nur für den Gebrauch in geschlossenen Räumen geeignet (IP20).
- Adapter ist kein Spannungswandler: Eingangsspannung des anzuschließenden Gerätes muss mit der Spannung des lokalen Stromnetzes übereinstimmen.
- Bei Verwendung des Adapters mit Geräten einer höheren Leistung als spezifiziert (W = A x V), brennt die Sicherung durch.
- Beim Sicherungswchsel (Achtung: nicht bei allen Adaptern möglich) die passende Sicherung verwenden.
- Darf nicht verwendet werden, um elektrische Fahrzeuge zu laden.
- Pro Adapter darf genau ein Gerät angeschlossen werden (USB Anschlüsse ausgenommen).
- Nicht zusammen mit Mehrfachsteck dosen oder Zwischensteckern verwenden.

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos + USB

Producto & funciones básicas

1 Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos
max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptador de viagem World to Europe, 3-pinos
max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
apenas incluido na versão PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x saída USB tipo A: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Substituição de fusíveis
Microfusível lento (vidro ou cerâmica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Tomadas padrão:
A EUA/Japão, B EUA, C Euro, E Schuko de França, F Schuko, G Reino Unido, I Austrália/China, J Suíça, L Itália, N Brasil

Recomendações de segurança

- Mantiver fora do alcance de crianças.
- Previsto para uma utilização temporária. Após a utilização, desligar da rede elétrica/dispositivo.
- Não utilizar se a carcaça estiver danificada.
- Não permitir contacto com líquidos ou humidade.
- Não adequado para a utilização em espaços fechados (IP20).
- O adaptador não é um transformador de tensão; a tensão de entrada do dispositivo deve corresponder à tensão da rede elétrica local.
- A utilização do adaptador com dispositivos cuja potência seja superior à especificada (W = A x V) leva a que o fusível se queime.
- Ao substituir os fusíveis (atenção: não é possível em todos os adaptadores), utilizar o fusível adequado.
- Não utilizar para carregar veículos elétricos.
- Deve apenas ser ligado um dispositivo

Världresadapter PRO, 3-polig + USB

Produktöversikt & Basfunktioner

1 Världresadapter PRO, 3-polig
Max 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Länderresadapter World to Europe, 3-polig
Max 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB-laddare (2x2A):
Ingår bara i versionen PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x USB-utgångar typ A: 5 V/max 2.4 A (delad)

4 Byte av säkring
Trog försäkring (glas eller keramik):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Stickkontaktstandarder:
A USA/Japan, B USA, C Euro, E Fransisk-jordad, F Jordad, G Störbrännaren, I Australien/Kina, J Schweiz, L Italien, N Brasilien

Säkerhetsanvisningar

- Håll den borta från barn.
- Den är avsedd endast för temporär användning. Därför ska den utkopplas respektive apparaten efter användningen.
- Använd den inte, om höljet är skadat. Den får inte komma i kontakt med vätska eller fukt.
- Den är avsedd att användas endast i slutna rum (IP20).
- Adaptern är ingen spänningssomvandlare. Ingångsspanningen för den apparat som ska anslutas måste stämma överens med spänningen i det lokala elnätet.
- Säkringar går, om adaptern används till enheter med en högre effekt än specifikationerna (W = A x V) anger.
- Sätt i rätt sorts säkring vid byte av säkring (observera: går inte på alla adapterar).
- Den får inte användas för laddning av elektriska fordon.
- Endast en apparat får anslutas per adapter (gäller inte för USB-anslutningar).
- Använd den inte tillsammans med eluttagslister eller mellanstickkontakter.
- Tillverkargarantier upphör att gälla, om adaptern används på ett felaktigt sätt.
- Spara det här dokumentet och bruksanvisningen.

Adaptateur de voyage PRO, 3 pôles + USB

Aperçu du produit et fonctions de base

1 Adaptateur de voyage PRO, 3 pôles
max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptateur de voyage World to Europe, 3 pôles
max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Chargeur USB Europe (2x2A):
inclus uniquement dans la version PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x USB sortie type A: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (partagés)

4 Remplacement du fusible
Fusible à retardement pour faible intensité (verre ou céramique):
T 7 A ~ 250 V CA, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Standards de connecteurs:
A États-Unis/Japon, B États-Unis, C Europe, E Schuko France, F Schuko, G Royaume-Uni, I Australie/Chine, J Suisse, L Italie, N Brésil

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adaptador de viaje universal PRO, 3 polos + USB

Vista general del producto y funciones básicas

1 Adaptador de viaje universal PRO, 3 polos
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptador de viaje internacional World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos + USB

Producto & funciones básicas

1 Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos
max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptador de viagem World to Europe, 3-pinos
max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
apenas incluido na versão PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x saída USB tipo A: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Substituição de fusíveis
Microfusível lento (vidro ou cerâmica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Tomadas padrão:
A EUA/Japão, B EUA, C Euro, E Schuko de França, F Schuko, G Reino Unido, I Austrália/China, J Suíça, L Itália, N Brasil

Recomendações de segurança

- Mantiver fora do alcance de crianças.
- Previsto para uma utilização temporária. Após a utilização, desligar da rede elétrica/dispositivo.
- Não utilizar se a carcaça estiver danificada.
- Não permitir contacto com líquidos ou humidade.
- Não adequado para a utilização em espaços fechados (IP20).
- O adaptador não é um transformador de tensão; a tensão de entrada do dispositivo deve corresponder à tensão da rede elétrica local.
- A utilização do adaptador com dispositivos cuja potência seja superior à especificada (W = A x V) leva a que o fusível se queime.
- Ao substituir os fusíveis (atenção: não é possível em todos os adaptadores), utilizar o fusível adequado.
- Não utilizar para carregar veículos elétricos.
- Deve apenas ser ligado um dispositivo

Världresadapter PRO, 3-polig + USB

Produktöversikt & Basfunktioner

1 Världresadapter PRO, 3-polig
Max 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Länderresadapter World to Europe, 3-polig
Max 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB-laddare (2x2A):
Ingår bara i versionen PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x USB-utgångar typ A: 5 V/max 2.4 A (delad)

4 Byte av säkring
Trog försäkring (glas eller keramik):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Stickkontaktstandarder:
A USA/Japan, B USA, C Euro, E Fransisk-jordad, F Jordad, G Störbrännaren, I Australien/Kina, J Schweiz, L Italien, N Brasilien

Säkerhetsanvisningar

- Håll den borta från barn.
- Den är avsedd endast för temporär användning. Därför ska den utkopplas respektive apparaten efter användningen.
- Använd den inte, om höljet är skadat. Den får inte komma i kontakt med vätska eller fukt.
- Den är avsedd att användas endast i slutna rum (IP20).
- Adaptern är ingen spänningssomvandlare. Ingångsspanningen för den apparat som ska anslutas måste stämma överens med spänningen i det lokala elnätet.
- Säkringar går, om adaptern används till enheter med en högre effekt än specifikationerna (W = A x V) anger.
- Sätt i rätt sorts säkring vid byte av säkring (observera: går inte på alla adapterar).
- Den får inte användas för laddning av elektriska fordon.
- Endast en apparat får anslutas per adapter (gäller inte för USB-anslutningar).
- Använd den inte tillsammans med eluttagslister eller mellanstickkontakter.
- Tillverkargarantier upphör att gälla, om adaptern används på ett felaktigt sätt.
- Spara det här dokumentet och bruksanvisningen.

Adaptateur de voyage PRO, 3 pôles + USB

Aperçu du produit et fonctions de base

1 Adaptateur de voyage PRO, 3 pôles
max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptateur de voyage World to Europe, 3 pôles
max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Chargeur USB Europe (2x2A):
inclus uniquement dans la version PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x USB sortie type A: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (partagés)

4 Remplacement du fusible
Fusible à retardement pour faible intensité (verre ou céramique):
T 7 A ~ 250 V CA, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Standards de connecteurs:
A États-Unis/Japon, B États-Unis, C Europe, E Schuko France, F Schuko, G Royaume-Uni, I Australie/Chine, J Suisse, L Italie, N Brésil

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adaptador de viaje universal PRO, 3 polos + USB

Vista general del producto y funciones básicas

1 Adaptador de viaje universal PRO, 3 polos
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptador de viaje internacional World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin + USB

Panoramica del prodotto e funzioni base

1 Adattatore da viaggio universale PRO, 3 pin
max. 7 A, 100 V / 700 W ~ 250 V / 1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adattatore da viaggio internazionale World to Europe, 3 polos
max. 16 A / 100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
Solo se incluye en la versión PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x salida USB Type-A: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Cambio de fusible
Fusible de precisión de acción lenta (vidrio o cerámica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Clavijas estandarizadas:
A EE. UU./Japón, B EE. UU., C tipo Euro, E tipo Schuko francés.

Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos + USB

Producto & funciones básicas

1 Adaptador mundial PRO, 3-pinos
max. 7 A, 100 V/700 W ~ 250 V/1750 W, 50/60 Hz

2 Adaptador de viagem World to Europe, 3-pinos
max. 16 A/100 V ~ 250 V, 50/60 Hz

3 Euro USB Charger (2x2A):
apenas incluido na versão PRO+ USB (2x2A)
2 x saída USB tipo A: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (shared)

4 Substituição de fusíveis
Microfusível lento (vidro ou cerâmica):
T 7 A ~ 250 V AC, 6.3 x 25.4 mm

Tomadas padrão:
A EUA/Japão, B EUA, C Euro, E Schuko de França, F Schuko, G Reino Unido, I Austrália/China, J Suíça, L Itália, N Brasil

Recomendações de segurança

- Mantiver fora do alcance de crianças

